

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 18

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GERGELY

Printer's No. 2014

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 9, by striking out "and,"

2 Amend Bill, page 1, line 10, by inserting after "review"

3 ; and, in health and safety, providing for reporting  
4 requirements

5 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 17 and 18

6 Section 3. The act is amended by adding a section to read:

7 Section 1003. Prescribing doctors and insurers shall report  
8 the following to the department:

9 (1) The number and type of opioids prescribed.

10 (2) Costs associated with addiction counseling or services  
11 for a claimant.

12 (3) Costs associated with overdose care.

13 (4) Funeral costs associated with death due to an overdose.

14 Amend Bill, page 8, line 18, by striking out "3" and

15 inserting

16 4

17 Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by striking out "4" and

18 inserting

19 5